WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
7/21/2024 thru 7/21/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-024555 07/21/2024 00:49: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-024560 07/21/2024 01:16: DOMESTIC 300 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
DOMESTIC

24-024561 07/21/2024 01:21: HARASSMENT 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
HARASSMENT

24-024563 07/21/2024 02:20: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-024568 07/21/2024 03:30: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 1000 BLOCK HETH PL
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-024577 07/21/2024 08:31: CIVIL DISPUTE 300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
CIVIL DISPUTE

24-024578 07/21/2024 09:20: PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR 500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

24-024580 07/21/2024 10:29: REMOVE SUBJECT 1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-024582 07/21/2024 11:20: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-024583 07/21/2024 11:40: POLICE INFORMATION 1700 BLOCK ROBERTS ST
POLICE INFORMATION

24-024584 07/21/2024 11:44: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC



24-024588

24-024594

24-024600

24-024601

24-024602

24-024603

24-024604

24-024607

24-024610

24-024611

24-024613

24-024617

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

12:18:

13:13:

14:46:

15:32:

15:33:

15:37:

16:04:

16:17:

16:44:

16:46:

16:49:

17:16:

LARCENY
LARCENY

ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION

DRUG CASE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

DUI
DUI

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DUl

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

LOWRY DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-024619

24-024624

24-024625

24-024626

24-024627

24-024629

24-024631

24-024633

24-024635

24-024637

24-024639

24-024647

24-024648

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

07/21/2024

17:39:

18:41:

18:44:

18:51:

18:54:

19:08:

19:17:

19:30:

20:16:

20:45:

21:06:

22:23:

22:29:

LARCENY
LARCENY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

EVICTION
EVICTION

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC STOP
DRUG CASE

POLICE INFORMATION
ASSAULT - DELAYED

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE

1600 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK ALLSTON CIR

2000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST



24-024649 07/21/2024 22:45:

24-024650 07/21/2024 23:10:

24-024652 07/21/2024 23:31:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 712412024
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SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

39

N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCK

2700 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR



