## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

7/21/2024 thru 7/21/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	<b>Date</b> Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-024555	07/21/2024 00:49:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-024560	07/21/2024 01:16:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-024561	07/21/2024 01:21:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-024563	07/21/2024 02:20:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024568	07/21/2024 03:30:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1000 BLOCK HETH PL
24-024577	07/21/2024 08:31:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-024578	07/21/2024 09:20:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-024580	07/21/2024 10:29:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-024582	07/21/2024 11:20:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-024583	07/21/2024 11:40:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1700 BLOCK ROBERTS ST
24-024584	07/21/2024 11:44:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

24-024588	07/21/2024 12:18:	LARCENY LARCENY	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-024594	07/21/2024 13:13:	ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION DRUG CASE	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-024600	07/21/2024 14:46:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024601	07/21/2024 15:32:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-024602	07/21/2024 15:33:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024603	07/21/2024 15:37:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-024604	07/21/2024 16:04:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE
24-024607	07/21/2024 16:17:	DUI DUI	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-024610	07/21/2024 16:44:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE DUI	LOWRY DR/S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-024611	07/21/2024 16:46:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024613	07/21/2024 16:49:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024617	07/21/2024 17:16:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

24-024619	07/21/2024 17:39:	LARCENY LARCENY	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-024624	07/21/2024 18:41:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-024625	07/21/2024 18:44:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-024626	07/21/2024 18:51:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> <i>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-024627	07/21/2024 18:54:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE
24-024629	07/21/2024 19:08:	EVICTION EVICTION	1600 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-024631	07/21/2024 19:17:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-024633	07/21/2024 19:30:	BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS	500 BLOCK ALLSTON CIR
24-024635	07/21/2024 20:16:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024637	07/21/2024 20:45:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024639	07/21/2024 21:06:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-024647	07/21/2024 22:23:	TRAFFIC STOP DRUG CASE	2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-024648	07/21/2024 22:29:	POLICE INFORMATION ASSAULT - DELAYED	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-024648	07/21/2024 22:29:		1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE 24-024649 07/21/2024 22:45: N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCK SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE 24-024650 07/21/2024 23:10: ACCIDENT/NO PI 2700 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD ACCIDENT/NO PI 24-024652 07/21/2024 23:31: DOMESTIC 3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR DOMESTIC **Total Number of Calls:** 39

Printed: 7/24/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency